Stor THE CITY OF	City of Key West, FL					City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040		
The WEST, FLOR	Legislation Details							
File #:	12-3	412	Version:	1	Name:	Key West World Championship	Powerboat Races	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/3/	/2012			In control:	City Commission		
On agenda:	10/1	6/2012			Final action:	10/16/2012		
Title:	*Approving the attached agreement between the Conch Republic Offshore Powerboat Racing Association and the City of Key West to conduct the Key West World Championship Races on November 4 - 11, 2012; A boat parade on Sunday, November 4, 2012 starting at 4:00 P.M, a block party on Friday, November 9, 2012 from 7:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M; The parade will be starting at Truman Annex Southard Street Gate to Whitehead Street - right going south to United Street - left to Duval Street - left go north to Front Street - to Whitehead Street - left go south to Southard Street and right back to Truman Annex; The Street Party on Friday, November 9, 2012, from 7:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M., pursuant to terms and conditions set forth by the City Manager; Authorizing the closure of Duval Street between Fleming and Front Streets including Greene from Ann to Fitzpatrick Streets and Duval Street and a Welcome Party for the US and International Teams at the Mole Pier on Monday, November 5, 2012 from 6:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M; The use of the Truman Waterfront for the staging, launching & hauling of the racing boats; Granting a Special Event Permit pursuant to Section 6-86 of the Code of Ordinances; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages within the enclosed area.							
Sponsors:	Bob	Vitas						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. Resolution, 2. Agreement, 3. Applicatiom, 4. Advertisement, 5. Estimate of Services At Truman Annex, 6. Estimate for Parade, 7. Ingham Access						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result	
10/16/2012	1	City Com	mission		Pas	sed	Pass	